10-31-2002 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE F **HEET** (Rev. 03/01 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102266963 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 11.28.02 Silicon Valley Bank Name: **BIOMETRIC IMAGING INC.** 3003 Tasman Dr. HA155 Santa Clara, Ca. 95054 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2350 QUME DR Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95131-1807 Other: Release Execution Date: 10/18/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5453505 08236342 08236645 08300380 29027954 08300160 08328241 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No C. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$280 Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 95054 State: Ca City: Santa Clara DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bryan Brittingham

01 F0:8021

Name of Person Signing

10/30/2002 LMUELLER 00000237 08236342

Signature

10/18/02 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

280.00 0P

REEL: 13417 FRAME: 0809

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Biometric Imaging Inc.</u> ("Assignor") in the <u>patented</u> works set forth in that certain <u>Addendum to Collateral Assignment Patent Mortgage</u>, and <u>Security Agreement</u> dated <u>March 10</u>, 1995, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 29</u>, 1995, Reel 7520, Frame(s) <u>0602</u>.

Dated: October 18, 2002

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

Loan Admin. Team Loader

PATENT REEL: 13417 FRAME: 0810 Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated March 10, 1995.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Apparatus and Method for Volumetric Capillary Cytometry	08/236,342	February 24, 1994
Method and Apparatus for Cell Counting and Cell Classification	08/236,645	May 2, 1994
N-Heteroaromatic Ion and Imunium Ion Substituted Cyanine Dyes for Use as Fluorescence Labels	08/268,852	June 30, 1994
Volumetric Assay Cartridge	08/300,380	September 2, 1994
Cartridge for Laboratory Sample Processing or Similar Article	29/027,954	September 2, 1994
Calibration System for Optical Scanner	08/300,160	September 2, 1994
Method for Preparing a Sample in a Scan Capillary for Immunoflourescent Interrogation	08/328,241	October 24, 1994

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 13417 FRAME: 0811